

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova-Republic of Kosovo

Qeveria-Vlada-Government

Mr. Nicholas Cendrowicz EU Facilitator on telecoms European Union/European Commission Brussels

> Prishtina, 19 October 2015 Ref. No. 173/2015

Su: Letter of Confirmation for Telecoms Action Plan initialed on 25 August 2015

Dear Mr. Cendrowicz,

On behalf of the Government of the Republic of Kosovo, I would like to confirm the Telecoms Action Plan agreement that was reached and initialed on 25 August 2015 in Brussels.

The Brussels Agreement on Telecoms was reached on 8 September 2013, and it took almost two years to agree on this Action Plan.

We very much hope the Action Plan will be implemented effectively by all parties, for which the European Union role as facilitator and guarantor is crucial.

I am looking forward to advancing implementation jointly.

Sincerely yours,

Edita Tahiri

Minister of Dialogue

Chief Negotiator of Brussels Technical Dialogue

CC:

Isa Mustafa, Primeminister, Government of Republic of Kosovo

Federica Mogherini, High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy,

European Union

Blerand Stavileci, Minister of Economic Development, Republic of Kosovo

Jean-Eric Paquet, Director DG NEAR D Western Balkans, European Commission

Anna-Maria Boura, EU/EEAS facilitator at the Brussles Dialogue

Ekrem Hoxha, Head of Expert Team at Brussels Dialogue, Republic of Kosovo